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1 CHIBRO 4x60=240 PO 0.424 0.722 RO 1.146 23.263 792.015 0.000 105 44 45 0.315 Unit 1  is in Capital Maintenance since 27.01.2026

2 KHODRI 4x 30 = 120 PO PO 0.230 0.370 0.600 11.968 380.573 0.000 55 23 23 0.165 Unit 1 is in Capital Maintenance since 28.01.2026
Unit 2 is in AM since 28.01.2026

3 DHAKRANI 3x11.25=33.75 0.092 0.149 RMU 0.241 5.117 124.348 0.000 22 9 9 0.066 Unit 3 is in RMU Since 30.10.2025

4 DHALIPUR 3x17 = 51 0.157 0.191 PO 0.347 7.275 224.038 0.000 33 14 14 0.099 Unit 3 is in AM since 14.03.2026

5 KULHAL 3x 10= 30 0.093 PO 0.174 0.267 5.328 145.732 0.000 20 8 8 0.060 Unit 2 is in AM since 07.03.2026

6 TILOTH
(MB-I)

3x30=90 PO 0.217 0.521 0.738 14.874 477.207 0.000 57 24 24 0.171 Unit 1 is in AM since 14.02.2026

7 DHARASU
(MB-II)

4x 76 = 304 0.595 PO 0.645 0.195 1.435 28.260 1258.784 0.000 216 91 91 0.648 Unit 2 is in AM since 03.02.2026

8 CHILLA 4x 36 = 144 0.764 PO 0.722 RMU 1.486 38.602 635.048 0.408 0.408 62 26 30 0.186 Unit 2 is in AM since 09.03.2026, Unit 4 is in RMU since 07.11.2024

9 RAMGANGA 3x 66 = 198 RO RO RO 0.000 27.871 326.727 0.000 0 0 21 0.000

10 KHATIMA 3x 13.8 =41.40 PO RO 0.229 0.229 8.902 193.504 0.000 15 6 10 0.045 Unit 1 is in AM since 06.03.2026

11 VYASI 2x60=120 0.323 PO 0.323 5.611 346.447 0.000 60 25 23 0.180 Unit 2 is in AM since 27.01.2026

12 PATHRI 3x6.8=20.4 PO RO 0.122 0.122 5.962 98.462 0.000 6.8 0.020 Unit 1 is in Capital Maintenance since 20.02.2026

13 MOHD. PUR 3x 3.1 =9.30 0.067 RO PO 0.067 2.634 44.093 0.000 3.0 0.009 Unit 3 is in Capital Maintenance since 02.02.2026

14 GALOGI 3X1+0.5 = 3.5 RO RO RO 0.017 0.017 0.407 7.986 0.000 0.7 0.001

15 DUNAO 2x.75=1.5 0.001 0.005 0.006 0.114 2.97 0.000 0.7 0.002

16 PILANG GAD 2x1.125=2.25 0.023 0.025 0.047 0.899 6.63 0.000 2.0 0.012

17 URGAM 2x1.5=3.00 RO 0.009 0.009 0.623 7.529 0.000 1.5 0.002

18 KALIGANGA-I 2x2=4.00 RO 0.011 0.011 0.095 8.174  0.000 0.9 0.005

19 KALIGANGA-II 2x2.25=4.5 0.027 RO    0.027 0.751 12.081   0.000 2.3 0.009

20 SURINGAD-II 2x2.5=5 0.027 RO 0.027 0.515 12.627 0.000 1.2 0.007

21 MADHYAMAHESHWAR 3x5=15 0.046 0.048 RO 0.094 1.620 33.147 0.000 6.0 0.036

1440.60 7.239 190.693 5138.119 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.408 0.000 0.408 670.04 2.038

Dy. General Manager (Technical)
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 AM - Annual Maintenance, CM-Capital Maintenance, PO - Planned Outage, RO - Reserve Outage, FO - Forced Outage, RMU - Renovation, Modernization and Upgradation, T & C-Testing & Commissioning

Distributed to:-   Chairman /Principal Secretary(Energy) Govt of Uttrakhand.

MD UJVNL/MD UPCL

Director(Operation) /Director(Project)/Director(Finance)/ Director(HR)


